UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION (PFC)
AC-DC MEDICAL & ITE APPLICATION EXTERNAL DESKTOP
SWITCHING ADAPTER 120-150 WATTS GREEN POWER
SINGLE OUTPUT TPEMP150G SERIES
SPECIFICATION
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Input Voltage: Typical 90-264Vac with PFC.
Input Connector: 3 pole AC inlet IEC320-C14(DT7)/

Line Regulation: Typical ±0.1%.
Load Regulation: Typical ± 2 %.
Noise & Ripple: Typical 1% peak to peak.
OVP: Built-in. (Latch)
Adjustability: Not available.
Over Temp. Protection (OTP): Installed.
Overload Protection (OLP):
Fully protected against output overload and short circuit.
OLP set at about 110-135% rating output wattage.
Consult the factory for OLP setting.
Total Power International, Inc.
Total Power International, Inc.  Toll Free: 877-646-0900(US)  PH# 978-453-7272   www.total-power.com
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC INLET O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
TPEMP150G-S120100-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 12Vdc 10.0A
TPEMP150G-S120100-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 12Vdc 10.0A
TPEMP150G-S120100-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 12Vdc 10.0A
TPEMP150G-S150080-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 15Vdc  8.0A
TPEMP150G-S150080-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 15Vdc  8.0A
TPEMP150G-S150080-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 15Vdc  8.0A
TPEMP150G-S240060-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 24Vdc  6.0A
TPEMP150G-S240060-7L IEC320-C6(DT7L) 24Vdc  6.0A
TPEMP150G-S240060-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 24Vdc  6.0A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 798g (28.15Oz.)
Total Power International, Inc.
Total Power International, Inc.  Toll Free: 877-646-0900(US)  PH# 978-453-7272   www.total-power.com
<<